California Department of Education

GRANT AWARD NOTIFICATION
AO-400 (Rev. 2/06/06)

GRANTEE NAME AND ADDRESS CDE GRANT NUMBER
Andee Press-Dawson, City Manager Vendor eer
City of Sacramento FY PCA Number Suffix
6005 Folsom Boulevard
Sacramento, CA 95826 06 23939 J401 10
Attention : ' STANDARDIZED ACCOUNT
COUNTY " CODE STRUCTURE - . -
Program Office Resource . 'Revenue Object
34
Telephone 6010 8590
Name of Grant Program
After School Education and Safety (ASES) Program
. . o : Federal
Original/Prior | Amendment| Amendment . Rhe
| Amendments | Number .| . ‘Amount - Total Index ‘gﬂfﬁfg -
GRANT AMOUNT : umber
$3,235,696.00 3 $1,617,848.00 | $4,853,544.00 0604
T Starting | " Ending
AWARD:DATES July 1, 2006 June 30, 2007

Dear Ms. Press-Dawson.

This is to inform you that your original grant award for the ASES Program has been amended pursuant to
California Education Code (EC) Section 8482.55

This award is made contingent upon the availability of funds. If the Legislature takes action to reduce or defer
the funding upon which this award is based, then this award will be amended accordingly.

Please return the original, signed Grant Award Notification (AQ-400) to:

Lisa Randall, Analyst  APPROVED AS TO FORM:
After School Partnerships Office '

California Department of Education M L
1430 N Street, Suite-6408 . )

-
Sacramento, GA 05814.5001 OV ATTORNEY

California Department of Education Contact Tifle
Lisa Randall Analyst
E-mail Address Telephone
Irandall@cde.ca.gov (916) 319-0203
Signature ¢j the State Superintendent of Public Instruction or Designee Date

: December 11, 2006

» (LN _ _
_ ERFIFICATION OF ACCEPTANCE OF GRANT CONDITIONS AND ASSURANCES

On behalf of the grantee named above, | accept this grant award. | have read the applicable
certifications, assurances, terms, and conditions;
and | agree to comply with all requirements as a condition of funding.

Printed Name of Authorized Agent Title

E-mail Address Telephone

Signature Date
»




CDE Grant Number. 06-34-239398-J401-10
December 11, 2006
Page 2

GRANT AWARD NOTIFICATION (Continued)

ASES Program Terms and Conditions

1.

10.

All state statutes and regulations applicable to each program under which state funds are made
available through this application will be met by the local agency in its administration of each program.
The local agency will follow its program plans as specified in the agency application.

The local agency will make reports to the state agency as necessary to enable the state agency to
perform their duties and will maintain such records and provide access to those records as the state
agency deems necessary. The local agency shall maintain such records for at least five years after the
completion of the activities for which the funds are used.

The local agency will make any application, evaluation, periodic program plan, or report relating to each
program available to parents and other members of the general public. (California Public Records Act,
Government Code Section 6250 et seq )

No more than 15 percent of grant monies earned may be used for administrative costs (including
indirect costs equal to the lesser of 5 percent of the grant amount or the agency's California
Department of Education [CDE] approved indirect cost rate).

Funds must supplement, not supplant existing services. Programs may not use ASES Program funds to
pay for existing levels of services.

The grantee must provide matching funds equal to or greater than one-third of the grant award
amount.

Facilities and space usage may be used to fulfill up to 25 percent of the match requirement.
State categorical funds for remedial education activities may not be used to fulfill match requirements.

This grant shall be administered in accordance with the provisions of California EC sections 8482-
8484 6. Expenditures shall comply with all applicable provisions of state and local rules, reguiations,
and policies relating to the administration, use, and accounting for public scheol funds, including but not
limited to, the EC.

The grantee shall submit expenditure, attendance, and programmatic reports (including evaluation
reports) as indicated in the ASES Budget and Information Packet Attendance reports will be submitted
to the CDE on a semi-annual basis. Expenditure reports will be submitted to the CDE on a quarterly
basis. Failure to submit reports as required may result in denial of the remaining grant amount and an
invoice from the CDE for the entire amount of this grant.



ASES Grant / Existing Sites - per Prop 49

School Name

New Base New Supp’l New Total

Award Amt Award Amt Award Amount

American Lakes 169,223.50 - $ 169,228.50
Anthony (Susan B) 130,500.00 48,750.00 149,250.00
Bannon Creek 159,103.50 - 159,103.50
Burnett (Peter) 149,292.00 - 149,292.00
Cohen (Isador) 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Elder Creek 152,554.50 - 152,554.50
Frontier 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Fruit Ridge 117,900.00 10,800.00 128,700.00
Garden Valley 112,500.00 " 1%2,500.00
Harkness (H W) 140,625.00 21,750.00 162,375.00
Harte (Bret) 130,500.00 - 130,500.00
Holmes (Oliver) 140,625.00 - 140,625.00
Hopkins {Mark) 128,613.00 7,500.00 136,113.00
Kemble (Edward) 123,916.50 7,987.50 131,904.00
Kenny (Keith) 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Kirchgater (Anna) 165,750.00 7,500.00 173,250.00
Land (William) 139,500.00 6,000.00 145,500.00
Leimbach (Herman) 153,112.50 13,500.00 166,612.50
Lincoln (Abraham) 112,500.00 12,000.00 124,500.00
Madison (Parkway) 124,725.00 - 124,725.00
Northwood 112,500.00 9,600.00 122,100.00
QOakridge 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Phillips {Ethel) 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Reith (John) 152,325.00 7,500.00 159,825.00
Rio Linda 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Sierra View 136,911.00 . 136,911.00
David Lubin (prev Sierra Enter) 113,475.00 - 113,475.00
Smith (Jedediah) 90,000.00 - 90,000.00
Smythe {Alethea) 117,337.50 9,750.00 127,087.50
Tahoe 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Village 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Warren {Earl) 112,500.00 18,750.00 131,250.00
Washington 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Winn (A M) 130,500.00 18,000.00 148,500.00
Wire {Clayton B) 115,762.50 9,000.00 124,762.50
Woodbine 112,500.00 - 112,500.00
Woodridge 117,900.00 - 147,900.00
Total $ 4,675,156.50 178,387.50 § 4,853,544.00




